产品规格书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
客户名称：
CUSTOMER：
产品名称：
PRODUCT NAME： 自控制保护器 Self Control Protector
型号规格：
MODELDETAIL： SCPXXAXJ

0.021 g/pc，（典型值 Typical weight）
4.4型号与标识 Model and mark
产品的型号命名与产品外壳表面打印符号的意义解释如下，已 SCP12A4J为例说明。
The meaning of product model designation and printed symbols on the surface of product shell is explained
as follows, which has been illustrated by taking SCP12A4J as an example.
（1）产品名称-自控制保护器的英文首字母缩写。Acronym of self-control protector.
（2）产品额定电流数值，常见有 12、15、22、30等。
The rated current of the product usually includes 12A, 15A, 22A, 30A, etc.
（3）产品适用于电芯数目，常见有 1、2、3、4等。
The product is applicable to the number of electric cores, including 1 string, 2 strings, 3 strings, 4 strings, etc
DONGGUANAMPFORT
ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
EDITION NO. A/0
FILE NO. LS/C-
MODEL：SCPXXAXJ PAGE PAGE 2 OF 19
（4）产品的尺寸代码，J表示 4.0mm×3.0mm×0.85mm，H表示 5.4mm×3.2mm×1.35mm，K表示 9.5mm×5.0mm×
2.0mm等。
Dimension code of the product, J means 4.0mm × 3.0mm × 0.85mm, H means 5.4mm × 3.2mm × 1.35mm, K means 9.5mm ×
5.0mm × 2.0mm, etc.
5.规格 Rating
型号
Part number
额定电流
Current Rating
额定电压★
Voltage Rating
最大阻断电流
Max. Breaking
capacity
保险丝电阻
Fuse DCR
适用电芯数
Cells in series
动作电压范围
Operating
Voltage
A VDC A m Ω cell V
SCP12A1J
12 36 50 1.0-3.5
1 3.0-4.5
SCP12A2J 2 4.0~9.0
SCP12A3J 3 7.4~13.8
SCP12A4J 4 10.5~19.6
SCP15A1J
15 36 50 1.0-3.0
1 3.0~5.0
SCP15A2J 2 5.0~9.0
SCP15A3J 3 7.4~13.8
SCP15A4J 4 10.5~19.6
SCP15A5J 5 13.0~23.5
SCP15A6J 6 14.1~28.0
SCP15A7J 7 16.5~31.5
SCP15A8J 8 18.8~36.0
SCP15A9J 9~10 25.0~47.0
SCP15A11J 11~12 32.0~56.4
SCP15A13J 13~14 35.0~62.0
★额定电压是保险丝组件可以安全阻断的最大电压值，不是发热器组件的动作电压。
★Rated voltage is the maximum voltage that the fuse can block, not the action voltage of the heater assembly.
DONGGUANAMPFORT
ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
EDITION NO. A/0
FILE NO. LS/C-
MODEL：SCPXXAXJ PAGE PAGE 3 OF 19
6.环境性能 Environmental Characteristics